PRINTED: 02/18/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		34G018	B. WING _			02/	11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME			93	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 44 SPRINGDALE LANE ASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	objectives necessary as identified by the co required by paragraph	m plan states the specific to meet the client's needs, emprehensive assessment n (c)(3) of this section.	W 2	227			
	Based on observation interview the individual to have sufficient traininterventions for 2 of #2). The findings are	3 sampled clients (#1 and : #1 failed to include training					
	meal on 2/10/21 reve in the meal and staff t Continued observatio multiple verbal promp rate of eating. Further to physically prompt of eating with touching t prompting "wait" until	oup home during the dinner aled client #1 to participate to stand near the client. In revealed staff to provide the for client #1 to slow his robservation revealed staff client #1 to slow his rate of the clients arm and verbally the client had swallowed outh before taking additional					
	observations consisted dinner meal on 2/10/2 staff to sit next to the supervision with verbathe client's rate of eat	ent #1 on 2/11/21 revealed ent with observations at the 21. Observations revealed					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G018	B. WING		02/11/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 34 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052	, 0222.		
	(EACH DEFICIEN		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLÉTION		
W 227	in the client to begin observed to stop the client had stopped of food in his mouth. Review of records for revealed a nutritional assessment for client recommended regulations. Continued review of assessment for client recommended regulations of the stand by assist and by assist interview with the fact disabilities profession revealed client #1 his depending on environmental to the stand by assist revealed client #1 his depending on environmental to the stand by assist revealed client #1 his depending on environmental food. Further than the standard food in the standard food for the standard food food food food food food food fo	bites of a waffle that resulted a coughing. Staff was e client from eating until the coughing and had no other or client #1 on 2/11/21 al assessment dated if the 12/2020 nutritional altar consistency, bite size diet. If the current nutritional and #1 revealed a client #1 to trance from staff. Cility qualified intellectual onal (QIDP) on 2/11/21 as been known to eat fast commental triggers. Continued IDP revealed he was unsure the current nutritional ced the need for stand by the seals due to the client's history or the rinterview with the QIDP not have a rate of eating elidentified need.	W 227				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G018	B. WING			02/	11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME		•	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 34 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052	•	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	Continued From page	e 2	w:	227			
W 249	an ISP dated 1/9/20. revealed current train dental hygiene, laund shower. Subsequent #2 revealed no trainir relative to exercise. Interview with the QIE #2 had no current trainexercise. Continued revealed a exercise of implemented for client behavior. Further intectient #2 should have support health needs current nutritional ass PROGRAM IMPLEMICFR(s): 483.440(d)(1). As soon as the interd formulated a client's in each client must receit reatment program continuous and sent and frequency to suppobjectives identified in plan.	review of records for client of or program objectives OP on 2/11/21 verified client ining objective relative to interview with the QIDP objective had not been to the first that the QIDP verified a exercise program to as identified in the client's designation of the continuous active on sisting of needed vices in sufficient number port the achievement of the interview of the continuous active on the individual program of the indiv	W	249			
	Based on observation interviews, the facility sampled clients (#1) in treatment program contacts.	ns, record review and failed to ensure 1 of 3 received a continuous active					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		34G018	B. WING	·····		02/11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE REPORTED BY FULL.)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 934 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052			02/11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	relative to transitions sufficient frequency to the sufficient frequency f	transitions and addings are: o ensure a program objective was implemented in o support the need of client group home during the vealed client #1 to transition of include leisure activities, iene, meal participation and action. Continued the 2/10-11/21 survey cally prompt client #1 with intermittently utilizing cue imunication with client #1. Ition revealed client #1 would from staff or wander through the verbally offered activity or client #1 on 2/11/21 and 8/11/20. Continued review that indicated client #1 will picture) cue schedule for 12 with 5 or less verbal/gestural e time. Review of the	W 24	9		
	staff to complete. On client #1 will place th	bject (picture) at a time by ce that activity is completed, e object (picture) in a et and move to the next task.				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G018	B. WING		02/11/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DEFICIENCY MUST BY PRECEDED BY F			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 934 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052		, 0211112021		
	(EACH DEFICIEN		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION		
W 249	Continued From pa	ge 4	W 249				
	disabilities profession revealed client #1's transitions remains with the QIDP verificatilized during surversions the QIDP revealed a board for transition reversed to the QIDP revealed a board for transition revealed to the QIDP revealed to	acility qualified intellectual onal (QIDP) on 2/11/21 schedule objective to support current. Continued interview ed a schedule board was not ey observations to support tions. Further interview with ne was unsure if client #1 had ns and increased consistency pporting client #1 with ded.					
	objective relative to	icient frequency to support the					
	2/10-11/21 survey rigrompt client #1 to times. Continued o various times would picture cue coupled address handwashi revealed client #1 w	group home during the evealed staff to verbally wash his hands at various bservations revealed staff at present client #1 with a with a verbal prompt to ng. Subsequent observation yould walk with staff and wash iical guidance from staff.					
	revealed an ISP dat of records for client relative to handwas will perform the step or less verbal prom time for 6 consecuti teaching method for objective revealed s the picture steps for	or client #1 on 2/11/21 ted 8/11/20. Continued review #1 revealed an objective hing that indicated client #1 to sin washing his hands with 2 tots for each step 100% of the tots months. Review of the r client #1's handwashing staff will review with client #1 to washing his hands. Evealed staff will ask client #1					

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES O PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		34G018	B. WING			02/	11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME			93	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 34 SPRINGDALE LANE 6ASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	tell the client the step until all steps for hand Interview with the QIE #1's handwashing ob Continued interview w#1's handwashing ob as written during survinterview with the QIE need of consistency i	sture and staff will verbally s, continuing the process dwashing are complete. OP on 2/11/21 revealed client jective remains current. with the QIDP revealed client jective was not implemented rey observations. Further OP verified client #1 was in a the implementation of d programs should be en. ON SERVICES)		460			
	Based on observation interview, the facility is specifically prescribed clients (#1,#2 and #5]. A. The facility failed if for client #5. For example, and revealed client #5 breakfast preparation cold cereal. Continue to access a bag of ceand pour cereal for client without measuring the	d diet for 3 of 3 sampled). The finding is: to provide a prescribed diet mple: oup home on 2/11/21 at 7:35					

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G018	B. WING			02/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 934 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052		,	
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
#5's cereal revealed based cereal with ne #5. Review of the break on 2/11/21 revealed banana, 1 cup of drug of skim milk. Ron 2/11/21 revealed dated 4/23/20 that such olesterol, no condition continued review of assessment for clien weigh 228 lbs with a of 135-166 lbs. Subcurrent nutritional as has gained 7 lbs own above his DBW. Diclosely. Glucose level Indications of diabetic controlled and diet in followed at all meals the QIDP verified stamount of cereal for amount specified or interview with the Q recommended diet in with the unmeasure during the breakfast.	If the cereal to be a sugar to other option offered to client of the menu to consist of a cereal, a fruit muffin and 1 deview of records for client #5 a nutritional assessment opecified a 1800 calorie, low centrated sweets diet. If the 4/2020 nutritional of the 4/2020 nutritional of the 4/2020 nutritional of the 4/2020 nutritional of the freezied body weight (DBW) obsequent review of client #5's obsessment revealed: Client #5 obsessment revealed: Clien	W.	460			
•	•					
	ALE LANE GROUP HO SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF	34G018 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 #5's cereal revealed the cereal to be a sugar based cereal with no other option offered to client	A BUILDI 34G018 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALE LANE GROUP HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 #5's cereal revealed the cereal to be a sugar based cereal with no other option offered to client #5. Review of the breakfast menu for the group home on 2/11/21 revealed the menu to consist of a banana, 1 cup of dry cereal, a fruit muffin and 1 cup of skim milk. Review of records for client #5 on 2/11/21 revealed a nutritional assessment dated 4/23/20 that specified a 1800 calorie, low cholesterol, no concentrated sweets diet. Continued review of the 4/2020 nutritional assessment for client #5 revealed the client to weigh 228 lbs with a desired body weight (DBW) of 135-166 lbs. Subsequent review of client #5 has gained 7 lbs over the past year and is 62 lbs above his DBW. Diet needs to be followed closely. Glucose level was greatly elevated. Indications of diabetes and this should be controlled and diet must be followed closely. Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) on 2/11/21 verified the menu in the group home should be followed at all meals. Continued interview with the QIDP verified the menu. Further interview with the QIDP verified the recommended diet for client #5 was not followed with the unmeasured cereal amount provided during the breakfast meal and with the specific cereal selection of a sugar based cereal. B. The facility failed to provide a prescribed diet	A BUILDING 34G018 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 34 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC. 28052 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 #5's cereal revealed the cereal to be a sugar based cereal with no other option offered to client #5. Review of the breakfast menu for the group home on 2/11/21 revealed the menu to consist of a banana, 1 cup of dry cereal, a fruit muffin and 1 cup of skim milk. Review of records for client #5 on 2/11/21 revealed a nutritional assessment dated 4/23/20 that specified a 1800 calorie, low cholesterol, no concentrated sweets diet. Continued review of the 4/2020 nutritional assessment dated 4/23/20 that specified a 1800 calorie, low cholesterol, no concentrated sweets diet. Continued review of the 4/2020 nutritional assessment deated 4/23/20 that specified a 1800 calorie, low cholesterol, no concentrated sweets diet. Continued review of the 4/2020 nutritional assessment review of client #5 has gained 7 lbs over the past year and is 62 lbs above his DBW. Diet needs to be followed closely. Glucose level was greatly elevated. Indications of diabetes and this should be controlled and diet must be followed closely. Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) on 2/11/21 verified the menu in the group home should be followed at all meals. Continued interview with the QIDP verified staff should have measured the amount specified on the breakfast menu. Further interview with the QIDP verified the recommended diet for client #5 was not followed with the unmeasured cereal amount provided during the breakfast meal and with the specific cereal selection of a sugar based cereal. B. The facility failed to provide a prescribed diet	A BUILDING 34G018 34G018 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 934 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 #5's cereal revealed the cereal to be a sugar based cereal with no other option offered to client #5. Review of the breakfast menu for the group home on 2/11/21 revealed the menu to consist of a banana, 1 cup of dry cereal, a fruit muffin and 1 cup of skim milk. Review of records for client #5 on 2/11/21 revealed an untritional assessment dated 4/23/20 that specified a 1800 calorie, low cholesterol, no concentrated sweets diet. Continued review of the 4/20/20 nutritional assessment for client #5 revealed the client to weigh 228 lbs with a desired body weight (DBW) of 135-166 lbs. Subsequent review of client #5's current nutritional assessment revealed: Client #5's above his DBW. Diet needs to be followed closely. Clucose level was greatly elevated. Indications of diabetes and this should be controlled and diet must be followed to be a support of the provided at means. Continued interview with the CIDP verified staff should have measured the amount specified on the breakfast menu. Further interview with the QIDP verified the recommended diet for client #5 was not followed with the unmeasured cereal amount provided during the breakfast meal and with the specific cereal selection of a sugar based cereal.	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING				TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		34G018	B. WING _		()2/11/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 934 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	Observation in the graft as 35 AM revealed clie breakfast preparation cold cereal. Continue to pour cereal for clie without measuring the to the client. Subseq #2's cereal revealed to based cereal with no #2. Review of the breakfa on 2/11/21 revealed to banana, 1 cup of dry cup of skim milk. Review of assessment for client weigh 185 lbs with a Continued review of the assessment revealed DBW range and need basis. Needs to improve desirable box review of the 12/2020 revealed a recommer cholesterol, 1800 calculateries with the fact disabilities profession verified the menu in graft of the color of	roup home on 2/11/21 at the sent #2 to participate in his in the kitchen that included ad observation revealed staff and #2 into a large bowl amount of cereal provided uent observation of client he cereal to be a sugar other option offered to client he cereal to be a sugar other option offered to client ast menu for the group home he menu to consist of a cereal, a fruit muffin and 1 view of records for client #2 assessment dated the 12/2020 nutritional #2 revealed the client to DBW of 145-157 lbs. The 12/2020 nutritional is client #2 is above his les to exercise on a daily over nutritional status, by weight range. Additional in nutritional assessment anded diet for client #2 of low orie, low fat snacks. Allity qualified intellectual all (QIDP) on 2/11/21 roup home should be Continued interview with if should have measured the each client and provided the he breakfast menu. Further DP verified the breakfast in accordance with client	W 4	160		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G018	B. WING		02/11/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGDALE LANE GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES POETLY (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL)			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 934 SPRINGDALE LANE GASTONIA, NC 28052		1 02/1//2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
W 460	Continued From pa	ge 8	W 460	0		
	C. The facility failed for client #1. For ex	to provide a prescribed diet ample:				
	breakfast meal for of the client's meal to come and a waffle that start while sitting next to observation of client revealed the client to that resulted in the come was observed to stothe client had stopp food in his mouth. Review of records for revealed a nutritional 12/21/20. Review of assessment for client recommended regulated continued review of assessment for client recommended regulated and by assistant with the Quantity of the stand by assistant with the Quantity of the stand by cut interview with QIDP the breakfast meal stand to the stand sta	lar consistency, bite size diet. If the current nutritional Int #1 revealed client #1 to Itance from staff. IDP on 2/11/21 verified client De bite sized and all food Up accordingly. Continued Verified client #1's waffle at Should have been cut into bite It broken into large pieces to				